Associationof
Manitoba
Municipalities

2025 INTERLAKE District Meeting

June 11, 2025 | Oakpoint Community Hall, Oak Point

8:45 am

9:30 am

9:45 am

10:15 am
10:25 am
10:30 am

10:50 am

11:35 am

11:50 am

12:00 — 12:45 pm
12:45 pm

1:00 pm

1:15 pm

AGENDA
Delegate Sign-in

District Meeting Called to Order
. Welcome from AMM District Director(s)
O Canada - Elly Christensen
Greetings from AMM President/Vice-Presidents
Welcome from Head of Council Host
AMM Official Business
o Introduction of Guests
o Adoption of 2024 District Meeting Minutes
o Election of District Resolutions Chair for 2025/2026

Municipal Discussion with the Honourable Glen Simard
Minister of Municipal and Northern Relations

Fireside Chat with Western Financial Group
Canoe Procurement Group of Canada
Refreshment/Networking Break

Manitoba Municipal and Northern Relations
Code of Conduct - Engagement Session

Speeches from District Director Nominees

Other Business
. 2025 Service Awards
. Call for Hosts of 2026 District Meetings

Lunch & Networking
Q&A with AMM Executive

Resolutions Update Presentation

Resolutions Debate and Voting

Following last resolution

Election of District Directors and Results

Closing Remarks
Official Closing of the District meeting
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