

## 2025 INTERLAKE District Meeting June 11, 2025 | Oakpoint Community Hall, Oak Point AGENDA

8:45 am	Delegate Sign-in
9:30 am	<ul> <li>District Meeting Called to Order</li> <li>Welcome from AMM District Director(s)</li> <li>O Canada – Elly Christensen</li> <li>Greetings from AMM President/Vice-Presidents</li> <li>Welcome from Head of Council Host</li> <li>AMM Official Business         <ul> <li>Introduction of Guests</li> <li>Adoption of 2024 District Meeting Minutes</li> <li>Election of District Resolutions Chair for 2025/2026</li> </ul> </li> </ul>
9:45 am	Municipal Discussion with the Honourable Glen Simard Minister of Municipal and Northern Relations
10:15 am	Fireside Chat with Western Financial Group
10:25 am	Canoe Procurement Group of Canada
10:30 am	Refreshment/Networking Break
10:50 am	Manitoba Municipal and Northern Relations Code of Conduct - Engagement Session
11:35 am	Speeches from District Director Nominees
11:50 am	Other Business  • 2025 Service Awards  • Call for Hosts of 2026 District Meetings
12:00 – 12:45 pm	Lunch & Networking
12:45 pm	Q&A with AMM Executive
1:00 pm	Resolutions Update Presentation
1:15 pm	Resolutions Debate and Voting

Following last resolution

**Election of District Directors and Results** 

**Closing Remarks Official Closing of the District meeting**